1 2 2 / 0 - 0 0	07-08-1998	SHEE			Patent and	ON COMMETICE
6-25-98		Y	M	JUN 2	5 1998	\mathbb{N}
1 nb settings ও ও ও ▼	1007E7000		U UI-	1 -1	ents er cou	1
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	100757220					y ineresi.
1 Name of conveying party(les): ムソルハ <i>G, WESTBR</i>	1	. Name and address				
GREGORY J. CHE	OOK 60CH	Name: TEX	TRO	$\mathcal{N} \mathcal{L}$	NC.	
GREGORY J. CHE	SACK	Internal Address:_				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ched7 🖾 Yes 💢 No					
3 Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Merger	Street Address:	o We	51m	INSTER	e 5.T.
Security Agreement	Change of Name		•			·
, -	CHONING OF LAURE	\mathcal{P}			0-	
() Other	1000	City: ROUDEA	ICE	Stat	8/XZ ZI	P:02903
Execution Date: JUNE 18	1998	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached	97 🖸 Yes	Mo
4 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together		6/8/998 ecution date of the a	pplication	ر کیے :n is	WE I	18,199
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)		,		
A Patent Application No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)				
A Patent Application No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)				
A Patent Application No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attached to correspondence filed:	B. Patent No.(s)	ofications	s and pat	ents Involve	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attached to correspondence filed:	B. Patent No.(s)	ofications	s and pat	ents Involve	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attached to correspondence filed:	B. Patent No.(s) 7 **Dives **ENo** 7. Total fee (37 CFR) **Enclosed	olications	s and pat	ents knyoly	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name Party Address:	Additional numbers attached 1 correspondence Red: 5 M 9 W 7	B. Patent No.(s) 7 1 Yes 12 No 7 Total number of app. 7. Total fee (37 CFR	olications	s and pat	ents knyoly	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attached to correspondence Red:	B. Patent No.(s) 7 **Dives **ENo** 7. Total fee (37 CFR) **Enclosed	3.41):	s and pat	ents knyoly	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name JETALE JAM Internal Address: Street Address: 5200UAS	Additional numbers attached to correspondence led: SMANN MINISTRATE B	B. Patent No.(s) 7 **Dives **ENo 1. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR **Diversed** **Div	3.41): be charg	s and pat	ents involve	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name JETAJE JAME Internal Address: Street Address: 5300UAS/	Additional numbers attached to correspondence led: SMANN MINISTRATE B	B. Patent No.(s) 7 Yes Alo 7 Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR D. Enclosed D. Authorized to b Deposit account no	3.41): be charg	s and pat	ents involve	ed: ONE
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name JETALE JAM Internal Address: Street Address: 5200UAS	Additional numbers attached to correspondence led: SMANN MINISTRATE B W/ ZIP:53406 DO NOT USE THE	B. Patent No.(s) 7 Yes Alo 7 Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR D. Enclosed D. Authorized to b Deposit account no	3.41): be charg	s and pat	ents involve	ed: ONE

HD H DATE COLUMN

ARTHUR J. H.... 5200 WASHINGTON AVE. [WASHINGTON SQUARE CENTER] BACINE, WISCONSIN 53406 ASSIGNMENT.

ARTHUR J. HANSMANN ATTORNEY AT LAW

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Q+2 SEVENTH STREET.

RACINE, WISCONSIN 53400

WHEREAS, WE, Lynn George Westbrook and Gregory John Chesack

citizens of the United States, residing at 2921 Norwood Drive, Racine, WI., and 2731 Green Bay Road, Kenosha, WI., respectively have invented certain new and useful

improvements in a LAWN MOWER ROLLER BRUSH MOUNTING AND DRIVE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Textron Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 40 Westminster St., Providence, Rhode Island 02903 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

improvements and the said application:

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Lynn George Westbrook and Gregory

John Chesack have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Textron Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Textron Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

i cotto
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of June 1998 L. S. State of Wisconsin Lynn George Westbrook
State of Wisconsin Lynn George Westbrook
County of Racine On this 6 day of , 19 98 , before me, a Notary
On this day of 19 98, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Lynn
to me known and known to me to be the
George Westbrook , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
Sugar Clisan I. S.
State of Wisconsin Gregory John Chesack
} ss.:
County of Racine
On this day of 19 98, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
Gregory John Chesack . to me known and known to me to be the
person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
acknownedged the same to be the tree and take accept.
acknowledged the same to be ma free add about.
Notary Public

REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0316